5:00 pm
5:14 pm
5:28 pm
5:42 pm
5:56 pm
6:10 pm
6:24 pm
6:38 pm
6:52 pm
7:06 pm
7:20 pm
7:34 pm
7:48 pm
8:02 pm
8:16 pm
8:30 pm

9:00 am
9:14 am
9:28 am
9:42 am
9:56 am
10:10 am
10:24 am
10:38 am
10:54 am
11:06 am
11:20 am
11:34 am
11:48 am
12:02 am
12:16 pm
12:30 pm
12:44 pm
12:58 pm
1:12 pm
1:26 pm
1:40 pm
1:54 pm
2:08 pm
2:22 pm
2:36 pm
2:50 pm
3:04 pm
3:18 pm
3:32 pm
3:46 pm
4:00 pm
4:14 pm
4:28 pm
4:42 pm
4:56 pm
5:10 pm
5:24 pm
5:38 pm

2016 SCIAA Middle School

Basketball Jamboree Schedule
Friday, October 21°' & Saturday, 22", 2016

SCIAA Complex

Visitor
Soulsville
Soulsville

MSE
MSE
W E B Dubois (East)
W E B Dubois (East)
Hanley
Hanley

Oakhaven

Oakhaven
Bellevue

Oakhaven
Bellevue
Bellevue

Sherwood
Sherwood

Saturday

KIPP Preparatory
Granville T Woods Academy
MASE
MASE
MAHS
MAHS
Lester
Lester
Highland Oaks
Highland Oaks
Westside
Westside
E.E. Jeter
E.E. Jeter
Raleigh-Egypt
Raleigh-Egypt
Mt. Pisgah
Mt. Pisgah
Georgian Hills
Georgian Hills
Woodstock
Woodstock
Lowrance
Lowrance
Cordova
Cordova
Booker T. Washington
Booker T. Washington
KIPP Collegiate
KIPP Collegiate
J.P. Freeman
J.P. Freeman
Kate Bond
Kate Bond
Snowden
Snowden
Hickory Ridge
Hickory Ridge

VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS

VS

VS

VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS

VS

VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS

Home

Maxine Smith STEAM
Maxine Smith STEAM

KIPP Academy
KIPP Academy
Riverview
Riverview
Hamilton
Hamilton
Barret’s Chapel
Barret’s Chapel
Grandview
Grandview
Ridgeway
Ridgeway
White Station
White Station

October 22"

Grizzlies Prep
RISE Academy
MBA
MBA
W E B Dubois
W E B Dubois
Wooddale
Wooddale
A. Maceo Walker

A. Maceo Walker

Douglass
Douglass
Treadwell
Treadwell
Chickasaw
Chickasaw
Ida B Wells
Ida B Wells
Craigmont
Craigmont
Geeter
Geeter
Colonial
Colonial
American Way
American Way
Dexter
Dexter
Havenview
Havenview
Kirby
Kirby
Cummings
Cummings
Germantown
Germantown
Kingsbury
Kingsbury

Girls
Boys
Girls
Boys
Girls
Boys
Girls
Boys
Girls
Boys
Girls
Boys
Girls
Boys
Girls
Boys

Boys
Boys
Girls
Boys
Girls
Boys
Girls
Boys
Girls
Boys
Girls
Boys
Girls
Boys
Girls
Boys
Girls
Boys
Girls
Boys
Girls
Boys
Girls
Boys
Girls
Boys
Girls
Boys
Girls
Boys
Girls
Boys
Girls
Boys
Girls
Boys
Girls
Boys



Jamboree Rules:

Must arrive at least 30 minutes prior to your game and No Warm-up.

Come dressed to play as there will be no locker room access.

Running clock (12 minutes).

One twenty-second time-out (clock does not stop).

No Free Throws.

If fouled in the act of shooting, basket will count and one.

No Bands because of limited space.

Must enter through pass gate: basketball players accompanied by Coaches,
uniformed cheerleaders accompanied by Sponsor, media, and administrators.
All day admission will be $7.00. Each team will receive (25) Tickets for Pre-Sale.
NO PASSES ACCEPTED!



