

## 2016 SCIAA Middle School Basketball Jamboree Schedule

Friday, October 21<sup>st</sup> & Saturday, 22<sup>nd</sup>, 2016 SCIAA Complex

4 (2)	Visitor		Home	
5 00				
5:00 pm	Soulsville	VS	Maxine Smith STEAM	Girls
5:14 pm	Soulsville	vs \	Maxine Smith STEAM	Boys
5:28 pm	MSE	VS	KIPP Academy	Girls
5:42 pm	MSE W F B Dub siz (Fast)	VS	KIPP Academy	Boys
5:56 pm	W E B Dubois (East)	VS	Riverview	Girls
6:10 pm	W E B Dubois (East)	VS	Riverview	Boys
6:24 pm	Hanley	VS	Hamilton	Girls
6:38 pm	Hanley	VS	Hamilton Barret's Chapel	Boys
6:52 pm	Oakhayan	VS		Girls
7:06 pm	Oakhaven Bellevue	VS	Barret's Chapel Grandview	Boys Girls
7:20 pm 7:34 pm	Oakhaven	VS	Grandview	Boys
7:48 pm	Bellevue	vs vs	Ridgeway	Girls
8:02 pm	Bellevue		Ridgeway	Boys
8:16 pm	Sherwood	vs vs	White Station	Girls
8:30 pm	Sherwood	VS	White Station	Boys
0.30 pm	Sileiwood	VS	Wille Station	Боуз
	Caturday		October 22 <sup>nd</sup>	AVE 17
	Saturday			
9:00 am	KIPP Preparatory	vs	Grizzlies Prep	Boys
9:14 am	Granville T Woods Academy	vs	RISE Academy	Boys
9:28 am	MASE	vs	MBA	Girls
9:42 am	MASE	vs	MBA	Boys
9:56 am	MAHS	vs	W E B Dubois	Girls
10:10 am	MAHS	vs	W E B Dubois	Boys
10:24 am	Lester	vs	Wooddale	Girls
10:38 am	Lester	vs	Wooddale	Boys
10:54 am	Highland Oaks	vs /	A. Maceo Walker	Girls
11:06 am	Highland Oaks	vs /	A. Maceo Walker	Boys
11:20 am	Westside		Douglass	Girls
11:34 am	Westside		Douglass	Boys
11:48 am	E.E. Jeter	vs	Treadwell	Girls
12:02 am	E.E. Jeter	vs	Treadwell	Boys
12:16 pm	Raleigh-Egypt	vs	Chickasaw	Girls
12:30 pm	Raleigh-Egypt	vs	Chickasaw	Boys
12:44 pm	Mt. Pisgah	vs	Ida B Wells	Girls
12:58 pm	Mt. Pisgah	vs	Ida B Wells	Boys
1:12 pm	Georgian Hills	vs	Craigmont	Girls
1:26 pm	Georgian Hills	vs	Craigmont	Boys
1:40 pm	Woodstock	vs	Geeter	Girls
1:54 pm	Woodstock	vs	Geeter	Boys
2:08 pm	Lowrance	vs	Colonial	Girls
2:22 pm	Lowrance	vs	Colonial	Boys
2:36 pm	Cordova	vs	American Way	Girls
2:50 pm	Cordova	vs	American Way	Boys
3:04 pm	Booker T. Washington	VS	Dexter	Girls
3:18 pm	Booker T. Washington	VS	Dexter	Boys
3:32 pm	KIPP Collegiate	vs	Havenview	Girls
3:46 pm	KIPP Collegiate	vs /	Havenview	Boys
4:00 pm	J.P. Freeman	vs	Kirby	Girls
4:14 pm	J.P. Freeman	VS	Kirby	Boys
4:28 pm	Kate Bond	VS	Cummings	Girls
4:42 pm	Kate Bond	VS	Cummings	Boys
4:56 pm	Snowden	VS	Germantown	Girls
5:10 pm	Snowden	VS	Germantown	Boys
5:24 pm	Hickory Ridge	VS	Kingsbury	Girls
5:38 pm	Hickory Ridge	VS	Kingsbury	Boys
				E SAN

All Day Admission: \$5.00

## Jamboree Rules:

- Must arrive at least 30 minutes prior to your game and No Warm-up.
- Come dressed to play as there will be no locker room access.
- Running clock (12 minutes).
- One twenty-second time-out (clock does not stop).
- No Free Throws.
- If fouled in the act of shooting, basket will count and one.
- No Bands because of limited space.
- Must enter through pass gate: basketball players accompanied by Coaches, uniformed cheerleaders accompanied by Sponsor, media, and administrators.
- All day admission will be \$7.00. Each team will receive (25) Tickets for Pre-Sale.
- NO PASSES ACCEPTED!